How to Order
Soft Start-up Valve
AV4000/5000
Z - X223
    DIN terminal with M12
D: Type D
With light/surge voltage suppressor Z
Light/Surge voltage suppressor
1  (AV5000 only)
3/4 (AV5000 only)
1/2 (AV4000 only)
10
06
04
Port size
Soft start-up valve
     (Flush)
      push type
Nil: Non-locking
Manual override
GF
Thread type
5   24 VDC
Coil rated voltage
Electrical entry
3/4, 1
1/2
50
40
Body size
AV 40 00 F 04 5 D5 D Z
Proof pressure
Operating pressure range
Pressure gauge port size
Ambient and fluid temperature
Effective area
      (mm2)
Weight (kg)
Rated coil voltage
Allowable voltage fluctuation
Coil insulation type
Current consumption DC
Electrical entry
Option specifications
Pilot valve manual override
24 VDC
–15 to +10% of rated voltage
Equivalent to B type (130°C)
1.8 W
Indicator light/Surge voltage suppressor
Non-locking push type (Flush),